NOTICE

Due to a decrease from its suppliers (Henderson Water Utility and Daviess County Water

District), Beech Grove Water System received approval from the Public Service Commission to

adjust its rates effective for service rendered on and after April 1, 2023.

Current Rates
Minimurm Bills Based on Meter Size

Phase 1 Monthly Rates
Effective until Septmeber 27, 2023

Proposed Rates

Minirnum Bills Based on Meter Size

Gals. Incl'd. in Minimum Gals. Incl'd. in Minimum Dollar Percent
Meter Size Minimum Monthly Bill Meter Size Minimum Monthly Bill Decrease  Decrease
All Size Meters 2,000 5 20.12 All Size Meters 2,000 5 1898 § (L14) -5.67
Rates for Water Usage in Addition to Minimum Rates for Water Usage in Addition to Minimum
No. of Gallons per Month Charge per No. of Gallons per Month Charge per
Next 98,000 Gallons $  0.006887 Next 98,000 Gallons S 0.008300 S (0.000570) -B.30
All Over 100,000 gallons $  0.00597 Next 100,000 Gallons $  0.005400 $ (0.000570}) -9.55
Bulk Loading per 1,000 Gallons 5 0.00650 Bulk Loading per gallon $ 0.005930 S (0.000570) -B.77
Current Rates Phase 2 Monthly Rates Proposed Rates
Minimum Bills Based on Meter Size Effective after Septmeber 27, 2023 Minimum Bills Based on Meter Size
Gals. Incl'd. in Minimum Gals. Incl'd. in Minimum Dollar Percent
Meter Size Minimum Monthly Bill Meter Size Minimum Monthly Bill  Decrease  Decrease
All Size Meters 2,000 5 21.25 All Size Meter 2,000 5 20,11 S (L14) -5.36
Rates for Water Usage in Addition to Minimum Rates for Water Usags in Addition to Minimum
No. of Gallons per Month Charge per No. of Gallons per Month Charge per
Mext 98,000 Gallons $ 000727 Mext 98,000 Gallons $ 0.006700 S (0.000570) -7.84
All Over 100,000 gallons S 0.00631 Next 100,000 Gallans $ 0.005740 § (0.000570) -9.03
Bulk Loading per 35 gallons 5 025000 Bulk Loading per 35 gallons § 0250000 5 0.00

The monthly bill for an average customer using 5,000 gallons of water each month will
decrease $2.85 (or 7.52%) from $40.73 to $37.88 until September 27, 2023,and after
September 27, 2023 $2.85 (or 7.09%) from $43.06 to $40.21. A person may examine this

application at Beech Grove’s office located at 445 State Route 56 North, Calhoun KY, 42327.

A person may also examine this application at the PSC located at 211 Sower Boulevard,
Frankfort, Kentucky, Monday through Friday, 8:00 a.m. to 4:30 p.m. or on the PSC website at

http://psc.ky.gov.
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